LPFM QUALIFICATIONS

This exhibit includes the following materials to demonstrate the applicant's qualifications to be the licensee of a Low Power FM station:

- 1. A statement of the applicant's Educational Objectives
- 2. Documentation to demonstrate is corporate existence since July 1973 in West Virginia.
- 3. A statement that the applicant's headquarters is local to the proposed antenna site.

EDUCATIONAL OBJECTIVES

1. To provide education to senior citizens about healthy lifestyles.

2. To help members of the community discover solutions to the personal, social, relational and health problems typical of contemporary times.

4. To provide opportunity for and to promote discussion of all areas of family, contemporary social, and life skill issues.

5. To teach the ideals of citizenship, integrity, personal responsibility by providing a forum for community activity and event updates.

To further those educational objectives, the applicant proposes to present a variety of programming to inform, entertain, stimulate and educate the audience in Welch, WV and the surrounding proposed service area. The programming will be directed to listeners of all backgrounds and ages in an effort to instill a sense of harmony and cooperation among all members of the community.

Subject matter covered by programming will include senior citizen issues, local events and activities, health information and cultural heritage. Programs will be developed and selected so as to be responsive to the needs and interests in the proposed service area.



I, Mac Warner, Secretary of State of the State of West Virginia, hereby certify that

MCDOWELL COUNTY COMMISSION ON AGING, INCORPORATED

was incorporated under the laws of West Virginia and a Certificate of Incorporation was issued by the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office on July 30, 1973.

I further certify that the corporation has not been revoked or administratively dissolved by the State of West Virginia nor has the West Virginia Secretary of State issued a Certificate of Dissolution to the corporation.

Accordingly, I hereby issue this Certificate of Existence

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

Validation ID:7WV6P_F7PMT

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of West Virginia on this day of

December 08, 2023

Mac Warner



Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the West Virginia Secretary of State's Web site is fully and immediately valid and effective. However, as an option, the issuance and validity of a certificate obtained electronically may be established by visiting the Certificate Validation Page of the Secretary of State's Web site, https://apps.wv.gov/sos/businessentitysearch/validate.aspx entering the validation ID displayed on the certificate, and following the instructions displayed. Confirming the issuance of a certificate is merely optional and is not necessary to the valid and effective issuance of a certificate.



LOCALISM QUALIFICATIONS

The applicant owns the proposed antenna site at 750 Stewart Street in Welch. As indicated in the engineering exhibit, the applicant's headquarters building is 41.5 meters from the proposed antenna site. Hence, the headquarters is well within the 20-mile radius around the antenna site.